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Congressional Candidate Table 5d

Top 50 House Campaigns by Contributions and Loans from the Candidate
January 1, 1995 - December 31, 1995

Candidate Name
KAHN, DOUGLAS THOMPSON
SAVODNIK, IRWIN
SANDLIN, MAX A JR
PARDO, BRAIN DODD
SHERMAN, BRAD
CHERRY, JACK
WHORLEY, JOHN FRANK JR
ESTRUTH, JERRY THOMAS
KLEIN, RICHARD S
HOWARD, JO ANN
WALKER, WILLIAM HAROLD (BUD)
DABBS, JAMES DUTCH
ALIOTO, MICHELA A
CREMEANS, FRANK A
GUNN, FRANK MICHAEL
DIOGUARDI, JOSEPH J
COMER, BRAXTON BRAGG Il
JONES, EMIL JR
KENNEDY, PATRICK J
PITTMAN, LEROY JAMES Il
SESSIONS, PETER ANDERSON
ANGEL, RICHARD ALLEN
STEWART, STEPHEN C
MCGAIR, JOSEPH J
GUZMAN, ROBERT S I
EAVES, JOHN ARTHUR JR
SORENSON, PETER
DIVINE, ROBERT B
STEWART, JOHN MARK
BRAXTON, JOHN
CARLOTA, LUPO "SONNY"
JACKSON, JESSE L JR
MACCAGNONE, GARY A
DUNN, MICHAEL L
WITT, WILLIAM DAVID
BUNN, JAMES LEE
WITTIG, SUE
PRINCE, JAMES MICHAEL
BLOCH, EDWARD J
BABIN, BRIAN
EASTAUGH, STEVEN R
FITZSIMMONS, JOSEPH J
HELLEWELL, PARLEY GENE
OBLINGER, CARL D
CHAVEZ, PHILLIP HIRAM
HARMAN, JANE
DAVIS, DAVID LEE
LANG, MICHAEL E
ZENKICH, ELIAS R
GEJDENSON, SAM

State District

CA
CA
TX
TX
CA
TX
TN
CA
NY
TX
NY
MS
CA
OH
MS
NY
AL
IL
RI
NC
X
IL
CA
RI
CA
MS
OR
CA
TN
PA
TN
IL
MI
NY
OR
OR
NY
CA
NY
X
MD
MI
uT
IL
CA
CA
TN
MS
IL
CT

27
36
01
11
24
09
04
15
19
01
26
03
01
06
03
19
03
02
01
08
05
20
42
02
42
03
04
50
04
01
08
02
10
29
01
05
26
46
21
02
01
13
03
20
17
36
01
03
05
02

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Conservative Party

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Independent

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Open
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Challenger
Open
Open
Incumbent
Challenger
Open
Open
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Open
Challenger
Incumbent

Contributions and Loans
From the Candidate
700,000
386,692
310,000
300,051
275,500
250,300
203,118
188,000
120,100
107,154
102,890
100,000
100,000
100,000
92,000
77,851
73,500
73,000
70,000
67,913
66,339
59,498
57,000
55,100
52,431
51,021
50,080
50,031
50,000
50,000
50,000
46,000
45,000
44,622
41,551
41,100
40,000
39,000
38,000
36,247
34,456
32,930
31,632
31,203
30,000
29,756
29,340
27,100
25,000
25,000
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